
OJ/S S250
23/12/2020
623542-2020-EN

1 / 5

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:623542-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

Italy-Rome: Network equipment
2020/S 250-623542

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Consortium GARR
National registration number: 97284570583
Postal address: via dei Tizii 6
Town: Roma
NUTS code: IT ITALIA
Postal code: 00185
Country: Italy
Contact person: Federico Ruggieri
E-mail: amm@garr.it 
Telephone:  +39 0649622000
Fax:  +39 0649622044
Internet address(es):
Main address: www.garr.it
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:
Official name: Consortium GARR
National registration number: 97284570583
Postal address: via dei Tizii 6
Town: Roma
Postal code: 00185
Country: Italy
Contact person: Federico Ruggieri
Telephone:  +39 0649622000
E-mail: amm@garr.it 
Fax:  +39 0649622044
NUTS code: ITI43 Roma
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.garr.it/
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso

23/12/2020 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 5

mailto:amm@garr.it
www.garr.it
https://www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso
https://www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso
https://www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso
mailto:amm@garr.it
https://www.garr.it/
https://www.garr.it/it/chi-siamo/bandi-di-gara/bandi-in-corso


OJ/S S250
23/12/2020
623542-2020-EN

2 / 5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: il GARR ha lo scopo di gestire e implementare la rete di telecomunicazioni a larga banda per 
garantire la connettività nazionale ed internazionale alla comunità scientifica ed accademica italiana.

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Affidamento della fornitura di apparati a pacchetto e relativi servizi di assistenza specialistica e manutenzione
Reference number: CIG 8555017F59 - Rif. GARR Gara 2004

II.1.2) Main CPV code
32420000 Network equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Fornitura di apparati di rete e della Suite di strumenti hardware e software per la gestione operativa e 
l’automazione dei processi gestionali della rete, mediante i quali il GARR intende realizzare la nuova rete a 
pacchetto prevista nell’architettura di rete del Progetto GARR-T.

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 12 530 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: IT ITALIA
Main site or place of performance:
intero territorio nazionale

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
— apparati per la realizzazione di una rete a pacchetto con una componente di core ad alte prestazioni con 
collegamenti di capacità a 400 Gbps, 200 Gbps, 100 Gbps o multipli, una componente di accesso con capacità 
verso il core a 100 Gbps, 10 Gbps o multipli e disponibilità di banda per gli accessi utente 1G bps, 10 Gbps 
e 100 Gbps, una componente di interconnessione verso l’esterno della rete, reti europee e mondiali, punti di 

23/12/2020 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 5



OJ/S S250
23/12/2020
623542-2020-EN

3 / 5

interscambio (IX Internet Exchange) e carrier nazionali e internazionali, con capacità 100 Gbps, 10 Gbps o 
multipli,
— suite di strumenti hardware e software per la gestione operativa e l’automazione dei processi gestionali della 
rete,
— sistema di mitigazione dei DDoS,
— servizio di installazione hardware e software degli apparati e dei sistemi per la suite di gestione nei PoP 
GARR,
— fornitura del cablaggio dei dispositivi comprensivo di installazione, configurazione e etichettatura,
— fornitura delle scorte necessarie per l’erogazione del servizio di manutenzione,
— servizio di assistenza specialistica e di manutenzione degli apparati e della suite di gestione,
— servizio di supporto professionale,
— servizio di formazione (training) per personale GARR funzionale alla gestione e all’esercizio della specifica 
soluzione, della suite di gestione e sistema di mitigazione dei DDoS per le competenze di rete e sistemistiche.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 12 530 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 60
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on 
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
a) non trovarsi in alcuna delle situazioni di esclusione dalla partecipazione alla gara di cui all’art. 80, D.Lgs. 
50/2016,
b) essere iscritto al registro delle imprese per attività inerenti alle forniture / ai servizi oggetto di gara in 
conformità a quanto previsto dall’art. 83, comma 1, let. a), D.Lgs. 50/2016;
c) essere in possesso ai sensi dell´art. 83, comma 1, let. b) e c), D.Lgs. 50/2016 dei seguenti requisiti tecnico-
organizzativi ed economico–finanziari richiesti dal Consortium GARR ai sensi del art. 83 del D.Lgs. 50/2016.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

23/12/2020 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 5



OJ/S S250
23/12/2020
623542-2020-EN

4 / 5

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/02/2021
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Italian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 36 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/02/2021
Local time: 12:30
Place:
Consortium GARR
via dei Tizii 6
00185 Roma — Italia
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
Alla seduta pubblica saranno ammesse ad assistere e/o fare dichiarazioni a verbale esclusivamente il legale 
rappresentante dell'impresa o un suo delegato munito di un documento di riconoscimento in corso di validità e 
nel caso di delega scritta

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:
Delibera del Consiglio di amministrazione n. 51/2020 del 17.12.2020. La procedura è svolta in modalità 
tradizionale o cartacea sulla base di quanto meglio specificato nell’avviso di gara. Richiesta cauzione definitiva 
ai sensi del D.Lgs. n. 50/2016 e s.m.i.. Trattamento dati ai sensi del regolamento UE 2016/679.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: TAR — Tribunale amministrativo regionale del Lazio
Postal address: via Flaminia 189
Town: Roma
Postal code: I-00196
Country: Italy

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/12/2020

23/12/2020 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 5



OJ/S S250
23/12/2020
623542-2020-EN

5 / 5

23/12/2020 S250
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

5 / 5


